JEFFERSON COUNTY 911 ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

Resolution 2014-001

Appointing Agent to Receive Claims Against Jeffcom 9-1-1

RESOLUTION APPOINTING AGENT TO RECEIVE CLAIMS AGAINST JEFFCOM 9-1-1 UNDER CHAPTER 4.96 OF THE REVISED CODE OF WASHINGTON.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD OF JEFFCOM 9-1-1 THAT:

- 1. The Administrative Board for Jeffcom 9-1-1 hereby appoints Karl T. Hatton as the agent to receive any claim for damages against Jeffcom 9-1-1 under Chapter 4.96 of the Revised Code of Washington.
- 2. The agent may be reached during the normal business hours of Jeffcom 9-1-1 at the following address:

81 Elkins Rd Port Hadlock, WA 98339

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 30 DAY OF October, 2014, Authorizing Signatures:

By: Jeffrom 9-1-1 Chairman of the Board

Office Manager

Signature:

Jeffcom 9-1-1 Director

81 Elkins Rd, Port Hadlock Wa. 98339 (360) 344-9788